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 COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
 OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 
 ADVISORY COUNCIL ROSTER 
 FALL 2003 

 
Mr. Al Gober 
Advisor-Business & Computer Science 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Boulevard 
Frisco, TX 75035 
972-377-1609 
e-mail: agober@ccccd.edu  
 
Ms. Sharon Edwards 
Employment Counselor 
Temporaries of McKinney 
500 W. University Dr., #104 
McKinney, TX 75069 
(972) 542-5586 
fax:  1-972-548-0770 
e-mail: none available 
 
Mr. Larry Maughan & Lydia Gober 
Career Services and Co-Op 
Collin County Community College 
2800 E. Spring Creek Parkway 
Plano, TX 75074 
(972) 881-5638 
e-mail: lmaughan@ccccd.edu 
e-mail: lgober@ccccd.edu 
 
Ms. Debbie Hallmark, Area Manager 
Ultimate Staffing Services 
6380 LBJ Freeway, Suite 181 
Dallas, TX 75240 
(972-233-5028) 
Cell 469-682-3093 
e-mail: dhallmark@ultimatestaffing.com 
 
Kathy Hess, CMT 
10020 Trailpine Drive 
Dallas, TX 75238 
214-348-3392 
e-mail:  kphess1@swbell.net 
 

Ms. Sandy Jobert 
Executive Assistant 
Precision, Attack & Surveillance Sys. Dept. 
Raytheon Electronic Systems  
2501 W. University, MS 8058 
McKinney, TX 75071 
(972) 952-3152 
e-mail: jobert@raytheon.com 
 
 
Ms. Dianna Hall 
Medical City Dallas Hospital 
Health Information Management Dept. 
7777 Forest Lane 
Dallas, TX 75230 
(972) 566-7821 
e-mail:  Dianna.Hall@lonestarhealth.com  
 
Ms. Lisa Patterson 
Branch Manager 
Volt Services 
710 E. Park Blvd., #204 
Plano, TX 75074 
(972) 509-5590 
e-mail: lpatterson@volt.com 
 
Ms. Jo Anne Roach 
Director of Human Resources 
AEGON Direct Marketing Services 
2700 West Plano Parkway 
Plano, TX 75075 
(972) 881-6423 
JROACH@AegonUSA.com 
 
 
Ms. Dana Scott 
Recruiter 
EDS 
5400 Legacy Dr., H4-GB-35 
Plano, TX 75024 
(972) 605-0451 
e-mail: dana.scott@eds.com 
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Ms. Janet Stiles 
Owner and President 
SETT 
424 Country Side Lane 
Richardson, TX 75081-5530 
972-889-8037 
e-mail:  janet.stiles@att.net 
 
Mr. Larry Wainwright 
Financial Consultant 
Wainwright Insurance and Financial 
Services 
301 North Allen Drive 
Suite B 
Allen, TX 75013 
972-727-5145 
972-727-2242 
 

Carolyn Wilkinson, Manager 
Richardson Client Service Center 
1221 Abrams Road, Suite 350 
Richardson, TX 75081 
214-615-3300 
214-615-3309 fax 
e-mail: cwilkinson@medquist.com 
 
Carmie Williams, CMT 
Command Transcription Service 
2000 North Central Expressway, #112 
Plano, TX 75074-5484 
972-424-8566 
fax: 972-422-2486  
home:  972-517-5271 
e-mail:  cwcts@flash.net 
 

Bill Blitt, Dean 

Tom Rodgers, Provost SCC 

George Jackson, Chair 
(updated 11/18/03)

 
 
 


